


How closely have you followed these news stories?

How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...?

IVery [ fairly closely I Not very / at all closely

... the rising cost of living 85%

... the Russian invasion of Ukraine 73% 1 26%

... this week's rail strikes 59%

40%

... government plans to send some
asylum seekers to Rwanda

58% B 40%

Base: 994 Online British adults aged 18-75, 20-22 May 2022.
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Six in ten Britons think workers have too little power in Britain today.
Public are more split on trade unions / employers.

Do you think the following have too much, too little, or about
the right amount of power in Britain today?

IToo much IAbout the right amount IToo little

Employers

Trade unions

Workers

e > K
Base: 994 Online British adults aged 18-75, 20-22 May 2022.
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The large majority of IVery/fairly INot very /
Britons think it is Important at all important

Inions to protect - Amonsal
unions to protect J : :
workers’ interests By age group
you think it is to have
workers’ interests?

By 2019 General Election

Base: 994 Online British adults aged 18-75, including those aged 18-34 (294), 35-54 (400), 55-75 (300),
Conservative voters (309), Labour voters (246), 20-22 May 2022.
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Majority of Britons say most strikes in recent years caused
unnecessary disruption, but two in five say they were mostly justified

Thinking about the strikes you are aware of in recent years,
generally speaking, how often, if at all, would you say...?

I IAbout half

the time

Hardly ever / less
than half the time

Always / more
than half the time

The strikes caused
0 0 0
unnecessary disruption 4% 15%

The strikes were justified 399, 28%

The strikes were effective
0 0
in achieving their aims 23% 18%

Employers acted unreasonably 32%

Trade unions
acted unreasonably

29%

39%
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Public opinion is split
over current rail
strikes, with around
one in three supporting
them and the same
number opposing

As you may know there are
currently rail strikes planned
for the 21st, 23rd and 25th
June. From what you know, or
have heard, to what extent, if at
all, do you support or oppose
these strikes?
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Strongly / tend ITend to/
to support strongly oppose

Among all 35% 35%

By age group

18-34
35-54
95-75 27% 50%
By 2019 General Election
Conservative 17% 60%

Labour 56%

Base: 994 Online British adults aged 18-75, including those aged 18-34 (294), 35-54 (400), 55-75 (300),
Conservative voters (309), Labour voters (246), 20-22 May 2022.




When prompted with
the causes and
consequences of the
strikes, support for
them rises slightly

The planned strikes mean that
only around a fifth of rail services
will run on strike days and about
60% on non-strike days. The
railway unions are protesting
against job cuts, pay freezes and
changes to railway workers’
employment terms and
conditions. Based on what you
know or have heard, to what
extent, if at all, do you support or
oppose these strikes?
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Strongly / tend ITend to/
to support strongly oppose

Among all 41% 34%

By age group

18-34 50%

35-54 41%

55-75 32%

By 2019 General Election

Conservative 20% 60%

Labour 68%

Base: 994 Online British adults aged 18-75, including those aged 18-34 (294), 35-54 (400), 55-75 (300),
Conservative voters (309), Labour voters (246), 20-22 May 2022.




The majority of Britons sympathise with rail passengers and workers,
but not train companies, Network Rail or the UK Government

Based on what you know or have heard about these strikes, how much
sympathy, if any, do you have for the following groups?

Rail passengers 86% 9%

A great deal /
fair amount

Not very much /
none at all

Railway workers 62% 31%

Railway unions 44% A47%

The train companies 34% 58%

Network Rail 3390 58%

The UK Government 2500 YA
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Base: 994 Online British adults aged 18-75, 20-22 May 2022.
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